
2023-2024 Yeshiva University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-17   Conf: 6-14   Home: 6-6   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bessler, Daniella 20-20 708 35.4 150-359 .418 27-86 .314 57-81 .704 54 134 188 9.4 62 1 66 84 17 46 384 19.2
15 Nitzan, Yuval 20-20 707 35.4 97-270 .359 46-139 .331 56-78 .718 13 119 132 6.6 32 0 71 65 13 46 296 14.8
13 Rahamim, Shai 25-23 912 36.5 112-342 .327 47-191 .246 42-51 .824 23 61 84 3.4 59 1 82 127 5 55 313 12.5
10 Maly-Danker, Jasmin 23-21 730 31.7 67-220 .305 22-85 .259 42-56 .750 28 98 126 5.5 74 1 24 84 9 18 198 8.6
05 Yolkut, Sara 19-18 572 30.1 37-94 .394 0-1 .000 9-35 .257 41 72 113 5.9 37 1 13 37 8 16 83 4.4
03 Koenig, Abigail 20-9 543 27.2 30-115 .261 3-20 .150 7-12 .583 22 55 77 3.9 59 5 22 51 4 16 70 3.5
33 Hanan, Fortune 1-1 27 27.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
44 Denti, Mia 1-0 9 9.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 2.0 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 2.0
33 Hanan, Fortune 12-6 259 21.6 7-32 .219 1-1 1.000 5-12 .417 26 35 61 5.1 40 3 6 26 15 6 20 1.7
40 Rashty, Hannah 23-6 391 17.0 14-41 .341 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 18 44 62 2.7 46 2 7 18 0 3 28 1.2
32 Yurovsky, Nina 21-1 142 6.8 5-18 .278 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 8 11 0.5 15 0 1 4 0 1 10 0.5
Total 25 5000 200.0 521-1494 .349 146-523 .279 218-328 .665 266 715 981 39.2 432 15 293 524 72 208 1406 56.24
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 631-1712 .369 148-543 .273 276-453 .609 464 755 1219 48.8 362 4 392 447 56 274 1686 67.44

Team Statistics YU OPP
SCORING 1406 1686
    Points Per Game 56.2 67.4
    Scoring Margin -11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 521-1494 631-1712
    Field Goal Pct .349 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-523 148-543
    3PT FG Pct .279 .273
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-328 276-453
    FT Pct .665 .609
    FT Made Per Game 8.7 11.0
REBOUNDS 981 1219
    Rebounds Per Game 39.2 48.8
    Rebounds Margin -9.6 –
ASSISTS 293 392
    Assists Per Game 11.7 15.7
TURNOVERS 524 447
    Turnovers Per Game 21.0 17.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 208 274
    Steals Per Game 8.3 11.0
BLOCKS 72 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.2
ATTENDANCE 338 1,007
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-28 13-77
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Yeshiva 325 350 367 364 1406
Opponents 412 406 427 441 1686

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/08/23 OLD WESTBURY W 81-46 24

11/10/23 at Baruch L 68-77 35
* 11/12/23 PURCHASE W 68-43 27

11/13/23 at Five Towns College L 56-69 0
* 11/16/23 at Sarah Lawrence L 57-76 50
* 11/19/23 at CMSV L 38-69 66
* 11/28/23 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 47-68 117
* 12/03/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) L 73-76 24

12/05/23 CCNY W 70-50 26
12/07/23 at Hunter L 60-74 67

* 12/10/23 at Purchase W 78-69 45
* 12/12/23 at Old Westbury W 60-56 36
* 12/14/23 at Merchant Marine L 59-72 55
* 12/16/23 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 59-76 43
* 12/19/23 FARMINGDALE ST. W 68-64 16
* 01/24/24 CMSV L 54-61 48
* 01/25/24 at Farmingdale St. L 51-74 131
* 01/28/24 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 53-67 34

01/30/24 BERKELEY (NY) W 57-56 19
* 02/04/24 MERCHANT MARINE L 53-80 27
* 02/08/24 SARAH LAWRENCE W 42-38 10
* 02/11/24 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) L 35-91 146
* 02/14/24 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 38-84 86
* 02/15/24 MANHATTANVILLE L 53-65 40
* 02/18/24 at Manhattanville L 28-85 173

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Yeshiva University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bessler, Daniella 15-15 524 34.9 117-278 .421 17-60 .283 47-67 .701 39 93 132 8.8 48 1 43 51 12 34 298 19.9
15 Nitzan, Yuval 16-16 578 36.1 79-228 .346 40-118 .339 46-63 .730 9 96 105 6.6 23 0 51 45 10 38 244 15.3
13 Rahamim, Shai 20-19 742 37.1 87-277 .314 35-149 .235 30-37 .811 18 50 68 3.4 48 1 64 97 4 40 239 12.0
10 Maly-Danker, Jasmin 18-16 556 30.9 47-161 .292 13-60 .217 33-45 .733 22 70 92 5.1 56 1 20 61 7 13 140 7.8
05 Yolkut, Sara 14-13 419 29.9 26-65 .400 0-0 .000 7-27 .259 30 49 79 5.6 23 0 12 27 5 9 59 4.2
03 Koenig, Abigail 16-8 450 28.1 27-95 .284 2-16 .125 7-12 .583 16 48 64 4.0 44 3 20 40 3 11 63 3.9
33 Hanan, Fortune 1-1 27 27.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.0 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
44 Denti, Mia 1-0 9 9.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 2.0 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 2.0
33 Hanan, Fortune 9-5 216 24.0 5-27 .185 1-1 1.000 3-6 .500 19 29 48 5.3 33 2 6 18 15 5 14 1.6
40 Rashty, Hannah 18-6 349 19.4 12-36 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 17 39 56 3.1 38 2 5 12 0 3 24 1.3
32 Yurovsky, Nina 18-1 130 7.2 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.4 11 0 0 2 0 1 10 0.6
Total 20 4000 200.0 407-1184 .344 108-404 .267 173-260 .665 205 546 751 37.6 332 11 222 378 57 155 1095 54.75
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 511-1371 .373 124-451 .275 214-346 .618 387 612 999 50.0 277 2 325 330 46 209 1360 68.00

Team Statistics YU OPP
SCORING 1095 1360
    Points Per Game 54.8 68.0
    Scoring Margin -13.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 407-1184 511-1371
    Field Goal Pct .344 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-404 124-451
    3PT FG Pct .267 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 173-260 214-346
    FT Pct .665 .618
    FT Made Per Game 8.7 10.7
REBOUNDS 751 999
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 50.0
    Rebounds Margin -12.4 –
ASSISTS 222 325
    Assists Per Game 11.1 16.3
TURNOVERS 378 330
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 16.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 155 209
    Steals Per Game 7.8 10.5
BLOCKS 57 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 293 905
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-29 10-91
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Yeshiva 252 279 281 283 1095
Opponents 338 307 345 370 1360

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 OLD WESTBURY W 81-46 24
11/12/23 PURCHASE W 68-43 27
11/16/23 at  Sarah Lawrence L 57-76 50
11/19/23 at  CMSV L 38-69 66
11/28/23 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 47-68 117
12/03/23 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) L 73-76 24
12/10/23 at  Purchase W 78-69 45
12/12/23 at  Old Westbury W 60-56 36
12/14/23 at  Merchant Marine L 59-72 55
12/16/23 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 59-76 43
12/19/23 FARMINGDALE ST. W 68-64 16
01/24/24 CMSV L 54-61 48
01/25/24 at  Farmingdale St. L 51-74 131
01/28/24 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 53-67 34
02/04/24 MERCHANT MARINE L 53-80 27
02/08/24 SARAH LAWRENCE W 42-38 10
02/11/24 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) L 35-91 146
02/14/24 at  Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 38-84 86
02/15/24 MANHATTANVILLE L 53-65 40
02/18/24 at  Manhattanville L 28-85 173


